Case Number: 6009020/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant: Ms Amanpreet Kaur** 

Respondent: Ivy RIJ Ltd (t/a Karak Chaii)

Heard at: London Central (remote public hearing via CVP videolink)

On: 24 October 2024

Before: Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge (sitting

alone)

## Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: No appearance

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The respondent's name is amended to 'Ivy RIJ Ltd (t/a Karak Chaii).
- 2. The claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction of wages in relation to arrears of pay is well founded and succeeds. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of £2400.
- 3. The claimant will be responsible for payment of tax and National Insurance on this sum.

Case Number: 6009020/2024

## Tribunal Judge Plowright acting as an Employment Judge

DATE: 24/10/24

Sent to the parties on: 30 October 2024

.....

For the Tribunal: